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INVESTMENT UNDER MAKE IN INDIA 
 

2137: SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA 

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

(a) the details on the investment made by Indian investors and foreign investors under the ‘Make in 

India’ scheme during the last three years and the current year; and 

(b) the estimated annual revenue generation through various sources like taxes and duty from both 

sources of investment? 

 

     ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL) 

(a) The details of FDI equity inflow received in India after the launch of ‘Make in India’ initiative are 

furnished hereunder: 

 

Sl. No. Year FDI equity inflows 

(in US$ million) 

1 2014-15 (Oct-March) 16,239.13 

2 2015-16 40,000.98 

3 2016-17 43,478.27 

4 2017-18 (April-May) 7,288.94 

 Grand Total 107,007.32 

 

(b) The details of indirect tax collections on account of customs, excise duties and service tax during the 

last three years are as below (Rs. Crore): 

          

 

 

 

 

 

*RE 

**** 

Sl. No. Year Customs Excise Service Tax Total 

1 2014-15 188016 188787 167969 544772 

2 2015-16 210338 288073 211414 709825 

3 2016-17* 217000 387369 247500 851869 


